## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Constitution of committee with regard to finalization of seniority list of Non-Gazetted officials of the ITI Sector.

## Government Order No.97-JK (DSD) of 2022 Dated:01.12.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of committee comprising of the following to examine inter-se-seniority of Non-Gazetted officials of ITI Sector after thorough Investigation of Initial appointment orders on case to case basis:-

1	Director Skill Development		Chairman
2	Joint Director,	ITI	Member(s)
	(Jammu/Kashmir)		
3	Deputy Director, ITI (Trgs).		Member
4	Accounts officer (DSD)		Member Secretary
5	Assistant Law Officer, DSD		Member

The committee shall submit its report/recommendations to the Administrative Department within week's time positively.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government

No: DSD-igl0TT/12/2021-02 Copy to the:-

Dated:01.12.2022

- 1. Director, Skill Development J&K.
- 2. Joint Director ITI, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Deputy Director ITI, (Trainings) Directorate of Skill Development.

4. Accounts officer, Directorate of Skill Development.

5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

6. PA to Special Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development,

7. Government Order file/Incharge website.

(Fayak Ahmad Bhat)
Under Secretary to the Government,